

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14825/2020

Gramotthan Sanstha

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Sr. Adv., assisted by Mr. Deepak Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Prateek Singh

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI**

Order

01/12/2021

Heard.

Taking into consideration the nature of relief sought in the petition, the State is directed to file reply positively within three weeks.

No further time would be granted.

List the matter immediately after three weeks.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J (MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J