

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14825/2020

Gramotthan Sanstha

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Harshita Thakral, Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. M.S. Singhvi, A.G. with Mr. Darsh Pareek, Advocate Mr. Siddhant Jain, Advocate Mr. Sheetanshu Sharma, Advocate Ms. Sheetal Mirdha, AAG with Mr. Prateek Singh, Advocate

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA**

Order

06/07/2022

List this case on 08.07.2022.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J

Simple Kumawat /Lakshya Sharma/42

सत्यमेव जयते