

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14825/2020

Gramotthan Sanstha

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Karan Tibrewal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. M.S. Singhvi, Advocate General through VC assisted by Mr. Siddhant Jain and Mr. Sheetanshu Sharma Ms. Sheetal Mirdha, AAG assisted by Mr. Prateek Singh

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI**

Order

17/08/2022

In compliance of the order passed by this Court earlier, additional affidavit on behalf of the State has been filed along with public notices issued and various objections were made, copies of which have also been annexed along with additional affidavit.

The objections which have been raised have been point wise dealt with by the State as indicated in the chart which forms the part of the affidavit as contained in para 4 thereof.

Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that he would be making his submissions on various objections also.

We find that the objections which have been received have been responded to by the State in an additional affidavit. We propose to finally dispose off this petition on the next date of the hearing.

In the meantime, the directions which have been issued by this Court are required to be strictly complied with.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J (MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ

Preeti/Harshit/47

