

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14825/2020

Gramotthan Sanstha

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                                                                  |
|-------------------|---|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Deepak Sharma, Adv.                                |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. MS Singhvi, Advocate General assisted by Ms. Sheetal Mirdha, AAG with Mr. Darsh Pareek, Adv. |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA**

**Order**

**08/12/2022**

Mr. Rajendra Prasad, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that despite there being an order passed by the Court, the supply of the water is not taking place.

Mr. MS Singhvi, learned Advocate General submits that attempts are being made to ensure supply of water in the spirit of the directions issued by this Court though there are serious apprehension of disturbance of law and order situation.

Having passed an order, the authorities are required to act in accordance with the directions of this Court. Those who would come forward to take the law in their own hands, are required to be strictly dealt with in accordance with law.

List this after three weeks.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J