

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14825/2020

Gramotthan Sanstha

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Deepak Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. M.S. Singhvi, AG (through VC) with Mr. Darsh Pareek Ms. Sheetal Mirdha, AAG with Mr. Prateek Singh

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN
Order**

06/02/2023

Heard.

Considering the submissions made by the learned Advocate General in the matter of implementation of the directions issued by this Court and local address, we direct personal presence of Collector and Superintendent of Police, District Karauli.

We also direct personal appearance of the Superintending Engineer in charge of the lift irrigation project along with necessary records.

Objections, if any, made in writing against the implementation of the project, as may have been received by the Collector or by the Superintending Engineer/subordinate irrigation authorities shall also be placed for consideration of the Court.

List on 13.02.2023.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ